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Furne 29 - Fully 2

CONFERENCE PROGRAMME




15.00
16.30

17.15
17.45

20.30
21.00
23.00

7.00
8.00

8.30

10.30
11.00

13.00

THURSDAY 29 JUNE

Arrive at Lusaka /nternations/ Alrport

Registration of Five Freedoms Forum Delegation
at Hotel Inter-Continental

Departure to State House (Side Lobby).

Reception and Dinner at State House hosted by the
President, His Excellency Dr. Kenneth Kaunda

Registration of ANC Delegation
Introduction - mef&*rm

Meeting for Chairpersons, Rapporteurs and Steering
Committee - Siavongs Raom

FRIDAY 30 JUNE
Breafast — Aekumbr Room

Opening by President 0.R. Tambo
Chair: Mike Olivier

"Perspectives on Current Situation™
Thabo Mbeki, Director of International Affairs

Tea

Address by FFF Johannesburg Chairperson,
Mike Olivier

Chair: Alfred Nzo

Lunch ~ Sowih Hell
( Stesring Committes to meet)



14.00

15.15
15.45
19.30

20.00
21.00

22.00

First Session of A Commissions

A1, Negotiations — Sowi? A8/

A2. Yiolence = AMg/ikwands

A3. Sanctions - A&/ikwenoé

A4. Socialism ... Free Enterprise - S/8vangs
AS. Constitutional Dispensation - Raom 570

Tea
Second Session A Commissions
Press Briefing - S/avongs

FFF Delegation Regional Meetings
Western Cape - A&/ikwsands

Eastern Cape - A/ikwsrnds

Southern Transvaal = Sowilz As//
Northern Transvaal - Raom 5/0

Natal - Raom Z&

Supper

Special Meetings

Black Sash = Sowih Hel/

Jewish Delegation — A&/rkwarncs
On Militarisation - Sravongs

On Natal Yiolence ~ Raam 3/0

NUSAS/ANC Delegation Meeting
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11.00
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13.00

14.00
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16.30
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SATURDAY JULY 1

Breakfast = AMatumbr Room

Reports and Discussion from A Commissions
Chair: Joe Slovo

Tea
Fist Session B Commissions

B.1 Parliament -  Sowih Hs//

B.2 Extra-Parliamentary Opposition = S/svangs
B.3 Local Government = Raom 3/0

B.4 Education - Room 328

B.S Business - AM8/7kwsnds

B.6 Media - AN&/rkwsands

B.7 Women = Zampeazr Raom

Lunch
( Steering Committee to meet)

Second Session B. Commission

Tea
Press Briefing - Sisvongs

Third Session B. Commissions

Special Meeting: FFF/ANC - Siavongs

Reception hosted by African Diplomatic Corps
( Norith Bsliraam)



SUNDAY JULY 2

7.00 Breakfast - Msakumbr Hel/

8.00 B. Commissions reports and discussions
N/ Hewenos
Chair - Elsa Schreiner

10.15 Tea

10.30 Continue B. Commission Reports and Discussion

12.30  Check out of rooms

13.00 Lunch
( Steering Committee to meet)

14.00 Final Plenary
16.00 Tea
16.45 Depart from Hotel

21.00 Arrive at Jan Smuts Airport
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