## FIVE FREEDOMS FORUM & AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

The Role of Whites in a changing Society

June 29 - July 2

CONFERENCE PROGRAMME

## THURSDAY 29 JUNE

15.00	Arrive at <i>Lusaka International Airport</i>
16.30	Registration of Five Freedoms Forum Delegation at Hotel Inter-Continental
1,7.15	Departure to State House (Side Lobby).
17.45	Reception and Dinner at State House hosted by the President, <b>His Excellency Dr. Kenneth Kaunda</b>
20.30	Registration of ANC Delegation
21.00	Introduction - Pool Terrace
23.00	<b>Meeting</b> for Chairpersons, Rapporteurs and Steering Committee - <i>Siavonga Room</i>
	FRIDAY 30 JUNE
7.00	Breafast - Makumbi Room
8.00	Opening by President O.R. Tambo Chair: Mike Olivier
8.30	"Perspectives on Current Situation" Thabo Mbeki, Director of International Affairs
10.30	Tea
11.00	Address by FFF Johannesburg Chairperson, Mike Olivier Chair: Alfred Nzo
13.00	Lunch - South Hall (Steering Committee to meet)

14.00	First Session of A Commissions A1. Negotiations - South Hall A2. Violence - Nalikwanda A3. Sanctions - Nalikwanda A4. Socialism Free Enterprise - Siavonga A5. Constitutional Dispensation - Room 310
15.15	Tea
15.45	Second Session A Commissions
19.30	Press Briefing - Siavonga
••	FFF Delegation Regional Meetings Western Cape - Nalikwanda Eastern Cape - Nlikwanda Southern Transvaal - South Hall Northern Transvaal - Room 310 Natal - Room 328
20.00	Supper
21.00	Special Meetings
	Black Sash - <i>South Hall</i> Jewish Delegation - <i>Nalikwanda</i> On Militarisation - <i>Siavonga</i> On Natal Violence - <i>Room 310</i>
22.00	NUSAS/ANC Delegation Meeting

## SATURDAY JULY 1

7.00	Breakfast - Makumbi Room
8.00	Reports and Discussion from A Commissions Chair: Joe Slovo
11.00	Tea
11.30	Fist Session B Commissions
	B.1 Parliament – South Hall B.2 Extra-Parliamentary Opposition – Siavonga B.3 Local Government – Room 310 B.4 Education – Room 328 B.5 Business – Nalikwanda B.6 Media – Nalikwanda B.7 Women – Zambezi Room
13.00	Lunch (Steering Committee to meet)
14.00	Second Session B. Commission
16.00	Tea Press Briefing - <i>Siavonga</i>
16.30	Third Session B. Commissions
18.30	Special Meeting: FFF/ANC - Sievonge
20.00	Reception hosted by African Diplomatic Corps (North Ballroom)

## SUNDAY JULY 2

7.00	Breakfast - <i>Makumbi Hall</i>
8.00	B. Commissions reports and discussions  Nalikwanda  Chair - Elsa Schreiner
10.15	Tea
10.30	Continue B. Commission Reports and Discussion
12.30	Check out of rooms
13.00	Lunch (Steering Committee to meet)
14.00	Final Plenary
16.00	Tea
16.45	Depart from Hotel
21.00	Arrive at Jan Smuts Airport